12 1 1 d 3 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6
100 mm
3.45.25
1.150
1 2000
(ONIO)
a . Tomas and

AIRCRAFT CRASH REPORT

11000

							CAD	# [Н	F	1	4	0 8	3 2	5		0	0	3	6 5	8
147			Airport	NAME O						uili.rum,				EVATI	ON			.)			
H	M	Off .	Airport	Cuyano		nty Airport					and the second s	-	101				Cra No.	sh 28-2	06		
E			Miles	N W _ T	of (Cit	y or Other)			Landillo - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A -							-	Co. Name Lake				
E				" S													Town-				
W	La	tituc	le <u>41:3</u>	4:24:17			Lo	ngitu	ıde <u>81</u>	:28	3;41:29	<u> </u>	······································	the second constitution of the second			Ship Willoughby Hills Pouch				
H	Da	v A	ugust 2	25 th , 2014		Hour 2200					Dawr			Day		rangung permisahan permenangkan berarahan berarahan berarahan berarahan berarahan berarahan berarahan berarahan	No. 28-20042				
N		-									Twilig			Nigh			N	10.	T DA	YI	YEAR
	Re	cei	red Ca	1 2010		Arrived Sce	ene <u>203</u>	39			Night		<u>L</u> _] Brig	nt ivid	oon		08	2		2014
	CRA		MODEL	ersperior to an international of		Ohio F	Reg. 🛛	Yes	□ No		DAMA										
			enna 17	72R		N 4207		IACIAIC	EK		Dam				ngs	and fus	elage	wa	s inci	nerate	d in
-	NER		- D. I.I.			ADDRESS	S		<i>(4)</i>										<u> </u>		-
			E Rohl (Pilot	-In-Comma	nd)	Millions Coll					DISPO			- AIRC	RAF	ſ					
NA	ME A	ND /	ADDRES chael F	S			D	ATE (OF BIR	TH	SEAT 1	OCC.	. SE	ΞX		JURY lled	OCCL		ION		
				n 48603							1		1 1/1			neu	CITE				
												Y	-		No						
CE	RTIF	ICAT	E NO.	MILITARY		DATE OF L		NNIAL	FLIGHT	-	DATE					ASS	[] Fi			Second	1
Pe	REVIEW 108/08/2013								⊠ TI	nird		None									
	No. 2 PILOT (Co-Pilot — Student)																				
NA	NAME AND ADDRESS DATE OF BIRTH SEAT OCC. SEX INJURY OCCUPATION																				
																	CITE			No	
	-			FAA PILO	OT CERTI	FICATE HELD)							FA	AME	DICALC				140	
CE	RTIF	ICAT	E NO.	MILITARY	BRANCH	REVIEW	LAST BIE	NNIAL	FLIGHT		DATE	OF IS	SSUE		CL	ASS	□ Fi			Second	i
				*******											1		☐ TI		PERIE	None	
1	2	P	ilot		1 2	Pilot		1	2	Pil					mitati		Hours	in T		1	2
	+-		irline Tra commerc			Airplane Rotorcraft					ulti-Engin ulti-Engin			Englis	h Pro	oficient	Involv	red	Philipped and a second	104	
	-		light Inst rivate	ructor		Glider Instrument		Х			ngle Eng ngle Eng						Total Six M		1		
		S	tudent			Type Rating	S			<u> </u>	IOO LIIG	1110 01							,		
TY	PE O		ecreatio	nal					11				INST	TRUC1	ION/	AL.	TOTA	<u>L</u>	1	104	<u></u>
R	Loca	al ss Co	ountry		ure ess	☐ Execu	tive] Air]		pplication	n		Dual		Pract Other		ify)			
()					t Crew AO—/								-	B-N				aint O	-None	
	:	NAI	ME		ADD	RESS		CITY	,			ST	ATE	TY	PE	IN UNIT	AGE	Ξ	SEX	IN.	JURY
[Luc	cas V N	/arcelli				Mas	sillon			O	Н			1	20	1	Л	Kille	d
1	i	-	n B H						Simon	s ls	sland	G,	A			1	18	1	Л	Kille	d
	r l	Ab	raham	Pishevar				Roc	kville			M	D			1	18	1	VI	Kille	d
V	¥								****	*************		-					 	_			
1		13.11	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	AVENTO				TAIC	EN BY								100	1		1	·····
1	4			AKEN TO	Moraue.	11001 Ced	dar			tv (Care A	mbul	lance	=			KILI 4	LEU			
1	8			veland Ol													1	JRE)		
	OPE	RTY	DAMAG	ED — OTH	ER THAN	AIRCRAFT				Т	OWNER	2 N	AME	AND A	DDR	ESS	0				
Ut	ility	Pole	е						7 3 h + 4 hr-		First E	nerg	y155	EB	oad	St, Col					
			Y (Printed Ryan Pi	d Name) ckett					UNIT		POST 28	4	DISTR 1	ICT	OK'	DBY			DATE 2014	ī.	

			CAD#		H P	1	4	0 8	2	5		0 0	3	6	5	8
TERRA	IN FEATURES			WE	ATHER							IRCRA				. ,
☐ Level		-			C-311	lml!	ik and		Ē.	.	inv	OLVEI OI		IOUN		
☐ Rolling	GRADE	☑ Clea			Ceiling	Juliu	teo		Fe	31	☐ Pro	opeller			_	
☐ Hilly	⊠ Up							☐ Nose								
□ Wooded □ Down			Fog					☑ Right Wing								
☐ Brush		☐ Ligh		Headwir			1	nd <u>4.6</u>		1	☐ Left Wing					
Swamp	CONDITION O	- 1	vy Rain 45° Headwh	net 🔭	45° Headw		Vel	locity	_ Kno	ots	☐ Fuselage					
☐ Plowed Field	GROUND	☐ Free	ezing Rair Cross-	T		vind	Gusty Kts				☐ Empenage					
Crops	☐ Soft	☐ Thu	nderstorm 45* Tallwind	Ť	45° Taliw	rind	Turbulence			[☐ Main Rotor					
River	⊠ Hard	☐ Ligh	t Snow	Tailwin			Temperature 75				Пта	il Rotor				
☐ City Area	Rocky	☐ Hea	vy Snow				De	w Point	55			se Lan		Gear		
Other		1	RESTRICTIONS T	0			‡					ght Land	_			
		_ ☐ Haz	VISIBII ITY			***	3147 C	D'E A INC		į		9/10 2011	<u></u>			
	ACLE STRUCK		,,,,	10		nı Estim		BTAINE	U			AIR	CRA	FTW	VAS	
⊠ Wires		☐ Smo	oke					anth air C			•					
Trees		☐ Fog						eather S	ei vice			king Of	Ť	N A		
Building		☐ Blov	wing				acilit				□ La		₩ -	\bigcirc	- Ε	
Other Aircraft		☐ Oth	er		. 니	Uther	N	lame of Sta	lian		□ Ta	0		Ç		
Other Aircraft											□ Pa		Circ	le Dire	ction	
Runway - Ta	-	Moved	Moved after principal impact? ☑ No ☐ Yes Distance							☐ in						
Other			☑ On Ground ☐ li	n Fliaht	□ None	3					LI Of	her				
FI 16	SHT DATA (If Available				XIMATE		TUDE	AT IMP	ACT I	N RE	LATIO	N TO I	HOR	ZON		
	Filed? No Yes					-	ewed fro		-						***************************************	
If Yes, Check Ty	pe 🗆 VFR 🗀 IFR		150° 135° 120)° 90°	60°	45°	300	(Circle		at the same	60°	000	4 200	1350	150° 1	0 N ^G
DEPARTURE PO			150 135 120	, ,	1	40	5U =	4	30	40	1	* 7	7	135	150	lgh:
DATE	TIME		, , ,		, ,		1									
DESTINATION							V	(Circle		je						
20111011			-10° ()° 11	0° 30	0° /	45"	60°		90°	120)° 13	35°	150°	180	,
ESTIMATED TIN	E OF ARRIVAL			. 6		(1			1		1	1	à		dinne.	
					7 7		2	~	-		*	-				
	ne Failure Structu	ral Fallure	Pilot Error	Pilot I	nexperier			eather								***************************************
MAKE AND MOD		THE STATE OF COMMUNICATION AND STATE OF THE COMMUNICATION AND						ohl own			G fivir	na Clu	ıb15	01 N	V Mar	ginal
	a Model 172R							eland,								
REGISTRATION	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER O															
N4207P		######################################			1				-					-		
DESCRIBE WHA		T-100-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-				~~~~										
	tempted to take of outside the airpor															
	pants inside.	t Oll Disti	op Road. The	piano	Suuch	uie	gio	unu an	ខេត	Cai	ne en	igune	u m	nai	nes k	ming
an lour ooo	parito morao:															
		-								-					****	
FAA:	Notified Investigating		Notified Notified	3	FAA MED			Notifie Notifie		1	E	ırs on estigatio	nn 10			
CRASH REPOR			ra meandamid			#134					RTED		711 <u>1</u> 4			
1	lills Police Departm	ent							210		er a s sussuf					



Ohio State Highway Patrol REPORT OF INVESTIGATION Victim/Reportee/Witness Report

INCIDENT NUMBER
14 042033 0428
REPORT DATE/TIME
8/25/2014 22:10

	NO.1 VICTIM TYPE: ■ Individual ☐ Financial ☐ Business ☐ Governm ■ Victim ☐ Witness NAME (Last, First, Middle):		(In The Line Of Duty ganization Un		_	Other State Agency				
	Reportee Felton William Michael				PHONE #:					
		ginaw, MI - 48601	STATE EMPLOYES	YES NO	SSN:					
	OCCUPATION: Student	☐ Other ☐ Tourist			NO					
	RESIDENTIAL STATUS	J Unknown	STATEMENT OBT/	1314600	Oral Taped	Other				
3	AGE / DOB GENDER RACE :	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	HEIGHT FROM - TO	WEIGHT FROM - TO	HAIR	EYES				
T. M	M White, Non-Hispanic C	Origin	5ft	140	Brown	Hazel				
VIC	EMPLOYER NAME & ADDRESS				PHONE #:					
	VICTIM TYES INJURED. 1) 2) 3) 4) 5) INJURED INJURED NO	and the state of t		VICTIM WITNESS TYES REFERRAL INFO NO	TYPE OF REFERRAL					
	AGG. ASLT / HOMICIDE CIR: 1)		2)		where the same time the same time to be same	4				
VICTIM/SUSPECT 1)Acquaintance VICTIM/OFENSE LINK:										
	1,0	TIVITY TYPE		ENT TYPE	LE ORI - OTH	ER JURISDICTION				
	HOMICIDE:	annication with one and significantly like the linear position is soon or any a specific special or black and annication of the contraction of the								
	My signature verifies that the information on this report is accurate and true X				DATE:					
	NO.2 VICTIM TYPE: individual Financial Business Government		r (In The Line Of Duty)		Other State Agency				
	Witness NAME (Last, First, Middle):				are considerate on a collision of the latest and an alternative opposite the collision of t					
	☐ Reported Marcelli Lucas Vincent									
ADDRESS(Street, Apt, City, State, Zip): Massillon, OH - 44646 PHONE #:										
. 1.	OCCUPATION: Student		STATE EMPLOYER		SSN:					
	RESIDENTIAL STATUS: Resident Military Not Reported Student Thirtiery Thirtiery Thirtiery Thirtiery Thirt	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	NO Oral Taped	☐ Other						
Z	AGE/DOB GENDER RACE:		HEIGHT FROM - TO	WEIGHT FROM - TO	HAIR	EYES				
CTIM	M White, Non-Hispanic C	Origin	5ft	150	Brown	Brown				
7	EMPLOYER NAME & ADDRESS		March Secretors I	Page 1	PHONE #:					
	VICTIM YES IF INJURED, 1) 2) 3) 4) 5) INJURED INJURED INJURES:	an and an		VICTIM WITNESS YES REFERRAL INFO NO.	TYPE OF REFERRAL					
	AGG, ASLT / HOMICIDE CIR: 1)		2)							
	VICTIM/SUSPECT 1)Acquaintance RELATIONSHIP:		VICTIM OFENSE							
		TIVITY TYPE	ASSIGNM	ENTTYPE	LE ORI - OTH	ER JURISDICTION				
	My signature verifies that the information			and the state of t	DATE:					
	on this report is accurate and true X	Inelitation Ti Oction Off	r (in The ties Of Date) 🔲 Society] Other				
	NO.3 VICTIM TYPE: Individual II Financial II Governm		r (In The Line Of Duty) panization Un			State Agency				
	Witness NAME (Last, First, Middle):	- A STATE OF THE S								
٠. ا	☐ Reportee Hill John Brewster									
: : :	ADDRESS(Street, Apt, City, State, Zip):	, Saint Simons Island, GA -	31522		PHONE #:	1				
	OCCUPATION:		STATE EMPLOYEE		SSN:					
	RESIDEN BALSTATUS:	Other Tourist	STATEMENT OBTA		NO Oral 🔲 Taped	☐ Other				
T M	AGE / DOB GENDER RACE:	i	EIGHT FROM - TO	1	HAIR	EYES				
O	M White, Non-Hispanic O	Drigin	6ft.	175	Brown	Brown				
>	EMPLOYER NAME & ADDRESS		VICTIM DECEASED	Tucc !	PHONE #:					
	VICTIM TYES DESCRIBE 1) 2) 3) 4) 5) INJURED NO DESCRIBE INJURES:		YES NO		TYPE OF REFERRAL					
	AGG. ASLT / HOMICIDE CIR: 1)		2)							
	ViCTIM/SUSPECT 1)Acquaintance RELATIONSHIP:		VICTIM OFENSE LINK :							
	JUSTIFIABLE ACT	TIVITY TYPE	ASSIGNM	ENT TYPE	LE ORI - OTHE	ER JURISDICTION				
-	My signature verifies that the information on this report is accurate and true X		A construction of the September of the S		DATE:					
•	W 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Affair was a second and a second a second and a second and a second and a second and a second an			The second secon					

REPORTING OFFICER: Tpr. Pickett, Ryan W	UNIT NUMBER:	DATE: 8/25/2014
APPROVING OFFICER: Sgt. Jones, Larry P	UNIT NUMBER:	DATE: 8/28/2014

State of Ohio HP-24-VRW 10-9157-50 Rev. 08/01/2003



Ohio State Highway Patrol REPORT OF INVESTIGATION Victim/Reportee/Witness Report

INCIDENT NUMBER	
14 042033 0428	
REPORT DATE/TIME	
8/25/2014 22:10	

	OHIO			8/25/2014 22	:70			
	IVICTIM TYPE: —	inancial Institution Police Officer	,	Duty)	ic Other			
	Business G G Victim Witness NAME (Last, First, Midd		Janization L	Olkilowit 🗖 Hoopei				
	Reportee Pishevar Abraham	i wa je						
	ADDRESS(Street, Apt, City, State, Zip):	PHONE #:						
	OCCUPATION: Student	SSN:						
	RESIDENTIAL STATUS: Resident Milita Not Reported Student	☐ Taped ☐ Other						
HIM	AGE / DOB GENDER RACE : M White, Non-His	1	HEIGHT FROM -	TO WEIGHT FROM TO HAIR	EYES			
017	EMPLOYER NAME & ADDRESS				PHONE #:			
	VICTIM ☐ YES IF INJURED, 1) 2) 3) 4) 5) INJURED ■ NO INJURIES:	PE OF FERRAL						
	AGG. ASLT / HOMICIDE CIR: 1)			2)				
	VICTIM/SUSPECT 1)Acquaintance RELATIONSHIP:		VICTIM OFEN	NSE				
	JUSTIFIABLE HOMICIDE:	ACTIVITY TYPE	ASSIC	GNMENT TYPE	LE ORI - OTHER JURISDICTION			
	My signature verifies that the information on this report is accurate and true X				DATE:			
Ø,	NO.5 Reportee NAME (Last, First, Middle): Re	hl, Laurence		AGE / DOB:	SSN:			
WITNESS	ADDRESS(Street, Apt, City, State, Zip:	, Richmond Heights, OH - 44	143		PHONE #:			
×.	EMPLOYER NAME & ADDRESS				PHONE #:			
	STATEMENTS OBTAINED: YES NO	TYPE: Written [] Oral	☐ Taped	☐ Other				
S	NO.6 Reportee NAME (Last, First, Middle): Al	exander, Travis		AGE / DOB:	SSN:			
WITNESS	ADDRESS(Street, Apt, City,State, Zip:				PHONE #:			
(%)	EMPLOYER NAME & ADDRESS				PHONE #:			
Щ	STATEMENTS OBTAINED: YES NO	TYPE: U Written D Oral	☐ Taped	☐ Olher				

REPORTING OFFICER;	Tpr. Pickett, Ryan W	UNIT NUMBER:	DATE: 8/25/2014
APPROVING OFFICER:	Sgf. Jones, Larry P	UNIT NUMBER:	DATE: 8/28/2014



Ohio State Highway Patrol REPORT OF INVESTIGATION Vehicle Report

INCIDENT NUMBER	
14 042033 0428	
REPORT DATE/TIME	-
8/25/2014 22:10	

VEHICLE	INFORM/	TIOI	v janata.											
CHECK CAT	EGORIES	□ Al			☐ Stolen ☐ Received	☐ Recovered	☐ Used In A Con	nmission of a Cri	me 🗍	N/A				
LICENSE LIC STATE VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER / OAN NCIC NO. STOLEN OPTION							VEHICLE NO.							
N4207P			44	172-	80798	· ·				DYES	MO MO	1		
VALUE	VEH YR.	T	MAKE		MODEL STYLE VEHICLE COLOR TR			TRACH	ACK TYPE					
-		ТОР												
	воттом													
OWNER NAM	VE & ADDRE	\$\$ (Sti	eet, City, State, Zip)	An, an, and a	The state of the s					PH	PHONE			
Laurence Ro	hl & 1501 No	rth Ma	rginal Road, Cleveland	-4410	1					(21	16) 286-5994			
VEH. ASSOC	VEH. ASSOC. W/ SUSPECT # VEH. ASSOC. W/ VICTIM # TOWED BY : OWNER VERIFIED BY :													
ADDITIONAL	DDITIONAL DESCRIPTION DE									DATE TIME NOTIFIED				
1999 Gesenn	a Model 172	R										AT-94/98-1996-79-1-14		

generalemente	REPORTING OFFICER:	Tpr. Pickett, Ryan W	UNIT NUMBER:	DATE: 8/25/2014
-	APPROVING OFFICER:	Sgt. Jones, Larry P	UNIT NUMBER:	DATE: 8/28/2014

State of Ohio		C/	Number:		weeds you have been a second		INCIDENT NUMBER INCIDENT TYPE				
HP-26 10-0157-00 Re	v. 08/01/2003	LHP1408250	3658	1				14 042033 0428		Incl	dent
NATURE CODE:	301 In-Depth Cras	n Investigation					CLEARAN	ICE CODE:	N CC	OMPLETION DATE	:
Detailed GEO Code:	City Street City Street 22:10				STA: A HIGHN PATR	E VAY)	B PROSE C EXTRAI D VICTIM E JUVENI F ARRES	OF OFFENDER CUTION DECLINE DITION DECLINE REFUSED TO C LE / NO CUSTO T - ADULT CE DATE/TIME	ED OOPERAT		ISSUED TION PENDIN ED
TOA: SPECIAL SECTION:	22:39				ОН		CLEARAN	CE DATE/TIME		CLEARED BY	
					te Highwa ncident R						
REPO	DRT DATE / TIME	T11.50	110177		TOCCURED		TING	110171		NT OCCURED TO	77.45
MONSH DAT	YEAR	TIME	MONTH	DAY	YEA		TIME	MONTH	DAY	YEAR	TIME
8 25 COUNTY: Lake 0	2014 County	22:10	FIPS Code:	(85512)	Willoughb		22:00	8	26	2014	17:11
INCIDENT LOCATION / I Eastbound Bishop Road Blvd			1	LATITUD 41:34:50.0	1	LONGIT 81:28:4	Ī	K9 USED No		TYPE OF S	EARCH:
								E - EXP! G - OTH J - JUVE N - NO C O - OPE P - POS! T - TRAM U - USIN	OITING C ER GANG MILE GAN BANG INVO RATING/P SESSING / ISPORTIN G / CONS	IG OLVED ROMOTING/ASSIS / CONCEALING IG / TRANSMITTIN	
		L L	DEATION OF	THE OFFI	NSE			garanta territa		LARCE	NY TYPE
RESIDENTIAL STRUC 01 Single Family Home 02 Multiple Dwelling 03 Residential Facility 04 Other Residential 05 Garage / Shed PUBLIC ACCESS BUIL	TURE 15 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	ommercial Loc 6 Auto Shop 6 Financial Institution Barber / Beauty 6 Hotel / Motel 10 Dry Cleaners / La Professional Office Doctor's Office Cother Business C Other Business C Rental Storage F.	on Shop undry e e Viffice er	38 Variety 39 Depart 40 Other I	lore Store ing Mall ig Goods y / Supermadi / Conveniend ment Store Retail Store / / Mill / Plant	9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	51 Public Trensit Vehicle 52 Other Outside Location 53 Abandoned/Condemned Structure 54 Amusement Park 55 Arena/Stadhum/Fairgrounds/Coliseum 56 Atm Machine Separate From Bank 57 Camp/Campground 58 Cargo Container 59 Daycare Facility 60 Dock/Wharffreight/Modal Terminal 61 Farm Facility 62 Gambling Facility/Casino/Race Track 63 Military Installation 64 Rest Area 65 Shelter-Mission/Homeless 66 Tibal Lands 67 Library 77 Other Location 23A Pocket Picking 23B Purse Snatching 23C Shoplifting 23D Theft from Ocin-O 23F Theft from Coin-O 23F Theft from		ching ouilding Coin-Op Mach Jotor Vehicle e Parts/Acces		
06 Trensit Pacility 07 Government Office 08 School 09 College 10 Church 11 Hospital 12 Jail/Prison 13 Parking Garage 14 Other Public Access	RE 26 27 28 29 30	ETAIL Bar Buy / Sell / Trade Restaurant Gas Station Auto Sales Lot Jewelry Store		45 Lake / 46 Field / 47 Street 48 Parking	uction Site Waterway Woods Lot Playground	6 6 6 6 6 6			EQUIP CABLE		
METHOD OF OPERA		ETHOD OF ENT	RY - BURGI	ARY / R&F			METHO	n af Entry	MOTOR	EVENO: ETHE	
		one and paging of the					MEINU	D OF ENGRY	- MOTOK	VEHICLE THE	A STREET, ST.
No Premises Entered	1 BASEMENT 2 1 ST FLOOR 3 2 ND FLOOR 4 OTHER 5 UNKNOWN		R OW NGE NGHT	1 FRONT 2 SIDE 3 REAR 4 ROOF 5 OTHER 6 UNKNOW	EXIT	02 UI 03 DI 04 W	OTOR RUNN NLOCKED UPLICATE KE INDOW BROI DWED		07 S 08 T 09 (HOT WIRED SLIM JIMICOAT HA UMBLERS REMOV COLUMN PEELED SNITION PEELED	
TYPE OF WE	APON FORCE : SENCY:										
REPORTING OFFICE	R: Tpr. Picke	tt, Ryan W					UNIT	NUMBER:		DATE: 8/25	2014
APPROVING OFFICE	R: Sgt. Jones	, Larry P						NUMBER:			2014

State of Ohio HP-26 10-0167-00 Rev. 08/01/2003



Ohio State Highway Patrol Initial Incident Summary

14 042033 0428	8/25/2014	22:10	28-20044
Incident Summary		didipperiting consequence (A) distributes and adapting period on the figure by a color. As individuals a supper	
A plane took off from the utility pole. The plane bec	Cuyahoga County Region came engulfed in flames a	nal Airport and crash and all four occupants	ed just outside the airport striking a inside died.

Reporting Officer:	Tpr. Pickett, Ryan W	Unit No:	Daie: 8/25/2014
		I .	4



Ohio State Highway Patrol REPORT OF INVESTIGATION Investigative Notes

INCIDENT NO:	REPORT DATE/TIME	PHOTO POUCH NO.
14 042033 0428	8/25/2014 22:10	28-20044

Monday, August 25, 2014 22:00

Tpr. Pickett, Ryan W

- 2200 hours: A white 1999 Cessna Model 172R was preparing to take off from the Cuyahoga County Regional Airport. The Cessna Began its ascent after takeoff and crashed into a utility pole and a fence just outside the airport on the west side of Bishop Road. Once the plane struck the ground it became engulfed in flames and all occupants succumbed to their injuries.
- 2210 hours: Willoughby Hills Police department notified our dispatch of a plane crash that had occurred just outside the Cuyahoga County Airport on Bishop Road. At the time of the crash no updates to the severity of the crash were known.
- 2215 Hours: Sergeant Brock, U- Cleveland Metro Post was dispatched to the crash.
- -2224 hours: While en route to the crash Willoughby Hills Police arrive on scene and advise dispatch the crash will be a fatal.
- 2225 hours: Willoughby Hills Police also advised they were unsure if the crash would be in Lake County or Cuyahoga as it was near the county line.
- 2226 hours: District Reconstructionist Trooper R.J. Fox U- was notified and dispatched to the crash.
- 2227 hours: Sergeant Brock of the Cleveland Metro post arrived on scene. Sergeant Brock advised our dispatch this crash would be in Lake County.
- 2232 hours: Sergeant Brock advises dispatch the crash will be a quadruple fatal.
- 2239 hours: Trooper Pickett U- and Sergeant Jones U- arrive at the crash scene. When I arrived on scene the Willoughby Hills Fire department, Kirtland Fire department, Eastlake fire department and Willoughby Hills Police department were already on scene.
- 2240 hours: Lt. Zemelka U- was advised of the crash and the HUB was notified.
- 2241 hours: Coroners office arrives on scene.
- 2249 hours: Trooper Fox arrives on scene. Trooper Fox would take photos and map out the scene with his reconstruction equipment.
- 2301 hours: Sergeant Brooks from aviation was dispatched.
- 2324 hours: NTSB duty officer Ed Millinowski was notified of the crash and advised he would be sending a officer out in morning for there investigation.
- 2341 hours: Lt. Zemelka arrives on scene along with FAA agent Julio Galarza Jr. Agent Galarza was briefed by Trooper Pickett and Sergeant Jones.
- 0000 hours: Contact was made with the plane owner Laurence E Rohl and he advised he had the rental information for the plane along with the pilot information back at the hanger. Trooper Pickett along with FAA agent Galarza went to the hanger with the owner to retrieve information on the occupants of the plane. No information or identification could be obtained at the crash scene on any of the occupants due to the fire. Once at the hanger there was a blue Ford Mustang identified by the employees of the hanger to have belonged to the

REPORTING OFFICER: Tpr. Pickett, Ryan W	UNIT NUMBER:	DATE:	8/25/2014
APPROVING OFFICER: Sgt. Jones, Larry P	UNIT NUMBER:	DATE:	8/28/2014



Ohio State Highway Patrol REPORT OF INVESTIGATION Investigative Notes

INCIDENT NO: 14 042033 0428	REPORT DATE/TIME 8/25/2014 22:10	PHOTO POUCH NO. 28-20044				
guys that rented the plane. The employees gave there name and information to Agent Galarza and advised there were 4 young males who got into the plane. The vehicle had Michigan tags . The vehicle also had a Case Western Reserve University sticker on the back and a parking pass in the window. Inside the hanger the owner gave copies of the rental packet including drivers license, pilot license, medical certificate, in case of emergency contact list and a copy of his birth certificate. The pilot was identified as William Michael Felten of Saginaw Michigan a 20 year old male. The owner also voluntary gave the maintenance records for the plane to Agent Galarza.						
- 0037 hours Trooper Pickett and Jones and Lt. Zemelka along with University.						
- 0038 OSP investigator Bradford	d arrives on scene to assist with	identification.				
- 0050 hours: Sergeant Brooks av	viation arrives on scene and take	s thermal imaging photos of	f the crash scene.			
- 0129 hours: Trooper Fox comp	letes mapping the crash scene an	d taking photos and clears	scene.			
- 0138 hours: Michigan State Pol	lice was contacted to assist with	notification of pilot Michae	el Felten.			
- 0225 hours: Trooper Gough of did go to Case Western Reserve, with him. They did advise he was	but they could not identify any f	further information as to wh				
- 0242 hours: OSP investigators I information about who was with	•	e to see if they can find any	further			
- 0248 hours: Trooper Pickett and Willoughby Hills officers. They could arrive at approximately 100	were advised the plane and crash					
- 0313 hours: Community Care a Cuyahoga County Morgue at 110		- *	ants to the			
- 0330 hours: Notification made to Tracy Brown mother of John Brewster Hill via phone at Ms. Brown was notified after officers went to the fraternity and gave information on who went with Michael in the plane.						
	- 0347 hours: Notification made to Brian Marcelli father of Lucas Marcelli at Massillon by Trooper Dewitt of the Canton Post.					
- 0415 hours: Notification made to parents of Abraham Pishevar via phone at Notification arrangement could not be made in person for John Hill and Abraham Pishevar because they found out through word of mouth before arrangements could be made.						
- 0420 hours Trooper Pickett spoke with various family members from all the killed occupants giving them crash information and address and phone numbers where there loved ones could be found.						
- 0600 hours: Media release was ş	given out to local media outlets v	with crash information.				
REPORTING OFFICER: Tpr. Pickett, Rya APPROVING OFFICER: Sgt. Jones, Larr		UNIT NUMBER: UNIT NUMBER:	DATE: 8/25/2014 DATE: 8/28/2014			
An ellowing of Flocial agreement and	, .	ONLI MOMBER.	DATE: 012012014			



Ohio State Highway Patrol REPORT OF INVESTIGATION Investigative Notes

INCIDENT NO: REPORT DATE/TIME PHOTO POUCH NO.
14 042033 0428 8/25/2014 22:10 28-20044

- 0730 hours: Trooper Pickett spoke with Agent Aaron Dunn of the Cleveland FBI and briefed him on the crash and advised there did not seem to be any foul play suspected.
- 1046 hours FAA investigators arrived on scene.
- 1108 hours NTSB investigator Pam Sullivan arrives on scene.
- 1711 hours crash scene was cleaned up and roadway was opened again.

Monday, August 25, 2014 23:36

Tpr. Bradford, Andre L

I received a call from Sgt. G. S. Blake to advise that the Chardon Patrol Post was requesting the assistance of an investigator from the Office of Criminal Investigations (OCI) at the site of a plane crash that occurred near the Cuyahoga County Airport which is located in Richmond Heights, Ohio.

Tuesday, August 26, 2014 00:16

Tpr. Bradford, Andre L

I arrived at the scene of the crash on Bishop Rd. in Lake County. The Cuyahoga County Airport is near the border of Cuyahoga County and Lake County. I met the Chardon Post Commander, Lt. B. A. Zemelka who provided information regarding the crash to include that there were four occupants who perished in the crash. None of the occupants had been identified. Lt. Zemelka stated that he received information that one or more of the occupants may be students at Case Western Reserve University (CWRU).

Lt. Zemelka requested that I contact the owner of the plane, who was waiting at a nearby airplane hangar, to see if he could provide any information to identify the occupants of the plane.

0030 hrs.

I met with Laurence Rohl, the owner of the crashed airplane to obtain a written statement. Rohl confirmed that he owned the airplane that crashed and he identified the pilot of the plane as Michael Felten. Rohl stated that Felten is a member of the Touch and Go (T&G) Flying Club. Rohl is the owner of T&G and he stated that Felten reserved a block of hours (8:30 p.m. through 12:30 a.m.) through the 24 hour scheduling service. Felten scheduled a local flight. Rohl stated that Felten was not required to list the names of passengers who went with him, it was unknown who was with him.

0103 hrs.

I contacted CWRU Police Department and spoke with Sgt. John Gioitta. I explained the circumstances of the plane crash to Sgt. Gioitta and advised him that the pilot was identified as Michael Felten, a possible student at CWRU. I advised him that we were attempting to identify the three passengers of the plane who were with the pilot. Sgt. Gioitta stated that he would call back with any information that he found.

0251 hrs.

Tpr. Costerella and I arrived at CWRU Police Department and met with Sgt. Gioitta. Sgt. Gioitta advised that he went to Feltens fraternity house, Zeta Beta Tau (ZBT), and spoke with the president of the fraternity, Marcus Dempster. Dempster gathered the fraternity members of ZBT to explain what had happened. Collectively as a group, the men were able to determine who accompanied Felten that evening and who perished in the crash.

REPORTING OFFICER:	Tpr. Pickett, Ryan W	UNIT NUMBER:	DATE: 8/25/2014
APPROVING OFFICER:	Sgt. Jones, Larry P	UNIT NUMBER:	DATE: 8/28/2014



Ohio State Highway Patrol REPORT OF INVESTIGATION Investigative Notes

 INCIDENT NO:
 REPORT DATE/TIME
 PHOTO POUCH NO.

 14 042033 0428
 8/25/2014 22:10
 28-20044

perished on the ill-fated flight. Sgt. Gioitta listed the following men as occupants of the plane:

Michael Felten (pilot) of Saginaw, Michigan

Lucas Marcelli of Massillon, Ohio

Abraham Pishevar of Rockville, Maryland

John Hill of St. Simons Island, Georgia

Sgt. Gioitta obtained next of kin information from the University for the four men and he contacted the local police departments for the families of the four men so that death notifications could be made.

Wednesday, August 27, 2014 12:52

Tpr. Bradford, Andre L

Pam Sullivan from the National Traffic and Safety Board (NTSB) contacted me to discuss this case. Sullivan stated that she could use the assistance of the Ohio State Highway Patrol in interviewing individuals who may have information on the decedents activities prior to the flight.

Thursday, August 28, 2014 13:38

Tpr. Bradford, Andre L

I called William Felten of Saginaw, Michigan, the father of Michael Felten to obtain information for Michael's girlfriend. William stated that Michael's girlfriend was currently at their house in Saginaw and he allowed me to speak with her.

In a telephone conversation that I had with Haley Leaym, Michael Felten's girlfriend, she stated that at around 6:00 p.m. on 8-25-14 when she spoke with Felten, he was contemplating taking a flight that night. Leaym stated that she had a bad feeling about him flying but didn't say anything. Felten told Leaym that he needed to accumulate flying hours.

Felten and Leaym had been texting each other earlier that day but Felten never mentioned to her that he was thinking about flying that night. Leaym thought it was odd that Felten would fly on the spur of the moment, especially flying in Cleveland where he is unfamiliar with the area as opposed to flying in Saginaw, an area that he is familiar with.

Leaym was not aware of plans of where Felten would fly to or who would fly with him. Felten always took someone with him when he flew in Cleveland. Leaym stated that Felten's two best friends on campus were Adam Holets and Sid Ghanta.

1348 hrs.

I made contact with Amy Jackson, Associate Director of Greek Life at CWRU, to make arrangements to meet with CWRU students.

1356 hrs.

I met with Travis Alexander at Adelbert Hall on the campus of CWRU to obtain a written statement.

Alexander is a freshman student at CWRU and a member of the CWRU wrestling team. Alexander described Marcelli as his personal mentor and hero. Alexander stated that he, Marcelli, Pishevar and Hill were all on the

REPORTING OFFICER: Tpr. Pickett, Ryan W	UNIT NUMBER:	1789	DATE:	8/25/2014
APPROVING OFFICER: Sgt. Jones, Larry P	UNIT NUMBER:	1475	DATE:	8/28/2014



Ohio State Highway Patrol REPORT OF INVESTIGATION Investigative Notes

 INCIDENT NO:
 REPORT DATE/TIME
 PHOTO POUCH NO.

 14 042033 0428
 8/25/2014 22:10
 28-20044

wrestling team. He had just met Felten earlier that day.

Alexander was not aware of the flight plan that the men took on 8-25-14. A college rush event, which was a barbecue, had taken place the evening of 8-25-14. When the event was over at approximately 8:30 p.m., Felten and Marcelli asked a group of prospective fraternity members if they wanted to go on a flight with them. Hill and Pishevar were the first to raise their hands and were selected to go.

Since Alexander wrestled with three of the men on the flight, he was familiar with their wrestling weight classes and estimated what he thought they weighed. Hill's weight class was 197 lbs. and an estimation of his weight was between 200 and 210 lbs. Pishevar's weight class was 174 lbs. and an estimation of his weight was high 180's to 190 lbs. Marcelli's weight class was 149 lbs. and an estimation of his weight was low 160's.

Alexander stated that he did not witness any of the men consume alcohol or use any type of illegal drugs when he was around them on 8-25-14. Alexander stated that the flight had nothing to do with rush week or pledging to the fraternity.

1542 hrs.

I met with Evan Ostrowski at Adelbert Hall to obtain a written statement. Ostrowski is a sophomore student at CWRU. He is a ZBT member and was fraternity brothers with Felten and Marcelli. Ostroswski did not know Pishevar and had only known Hill for one week. Pishevar and Hill were prospective ZBT members.

On 8-25-14 at about 4:00 p.m. Felten asked Ostrowski if he thought it would be a good idea to take some of the freshman for a plane ride that night. Ostrowski thought it was too soon to do something that personal with the freshmen recruits and told Felten his thoughts of a plane ride being a bad idea. Ostrowski recalled Felten or someone else mentioning their intentions of possibly flying to Kellys Island (located in Erie County). Ostrowski was not sure if the flight was to be a landed flight or a turn around flight. Later that evening Ostrowski heard that the men had left to go fly.

Ostrowski stated that he did not witness any of the men drink alcohol or take any type of illegal drugs at the rush event. Ostrowski is the Recruitment Chair of ZBT and stated that alcohol is not served at rush events. Ostrowski stated that Marcelli was a very serious and talented wrestler and other wrestlers looked up to him and that type of behavior was not in his character.

Ostrowski stated that he and Felten had planned to be roommates and that they had grown closer after living in the fraternity house together over the summer. He stated that Felten is very responsible and he would not put anyone at risk. Ostrowski stated that Felten loved flying and was very passionate about it. Felten had taken several people flying before and Ostrowski had even planned to go on a flight but they just hadn't set a date yet. Ostrowski did not know how many passengers Felten had taken on flights in the past.

1634 hrs.

I met with Joseph Palmeri at Adelbert Hall and a verbal statement was obtained. Palmeri is a sophomore student at CWRU. Palmeri was at the rush event at the ZBT house. Felten told Palmeri that they planned to go sight seeing on the flight. Felten did not give a specific location of where they were flying. Palmeri heckled Felten for taking freshmen on a flight over taking him, a sophomore. Felten promised to take Palmeri on a flight in the future. Palmeri did not witness any of the men consume alcohol or use drugs on 8-25-14.

-	Tuesday, September (02, 2014 12:35	Ipr. Bra	dford, Andre L
	REPORTING OFFICER;	Tpr. Pickett, Ryan W	UNIT NUMBER;	DATE: 8/25/2014
	APPROVING OFFICER:	Sgt. Jones, Larry P	UNIT NUMBER:	DATE: 8/28/2014



Ohio State Highway Patrol REPORT OF INVESTIGATION Investigative Notes

INCIDENT NO: 14 042033 0428 REPORT DATE/TIME 8/25/2014 22:10 PHOTO POUCH NO. 28-20044

I met with Siddharth (Sid) Ghanta at Adelbert Hall to obtain a written statement. Ghanta is a sophomore at CWRU and was one of Felten's best friends. On the evening of 8-25-14, Ghanta, Adam Holets and Felten were at the ZBT fraternity rush event together. Hill and Pishevar were also at the event. Felten made plans to go fly that night and asked Ghanta if he would accompany him. Marcelli had already agreed to fly and asked Felten if he could bring Pishevar. There was one seat left open on the plane and when Felten asked Ghanta and Holets to go, they both declined since they both had to work at 8:30 a.m. the next morning.

Felten asked a group of freshmen wrestlers if they were interested in flying. They were all excited but Hill volunteered first. Felten asked Hill how much he weighed and Hill told him 200 lbs. Felten did the math in his head to see if they would be below the weight limit and he believed they would be. The four men left to go flying.

Ghanta insisted that none of the men drank alcohol at the rush event. He stated that Marcelli was treasurer of ZBT fraternity and was uptight about the alcohol rule of not drinking during rush events. Ghanta stated that they wouldn't have stopped at a bar before flying because they were all under age and would not have been served.

Ghanta stated that Felten was careful and safe when he flew. Ghanta has flown with Felten on four occasions. Ghanta was not aware of the flight plan but had heard through Holets that the plan was to fly to Kellys Island and back without landing. Ghanta described Felten's demeanor on 8-25-14 as normal and he recalled having a conversation with Felten where Felten stated that he had slept ten hours the night before the flight.

In a telephone conversation with Ghanta on 9-4-14, I asked him follow-up questions. Of the four times he has flown with Felten, there were only three occupants in the plane including Felten. Ghanta stated that the flight had nothing to do with the rush event or pledging to the ZBT fraternity.

Wednesday, September 03, 2014 14:05

Tpr. Bradford, Andre L

I met with Adam Holets at Adelbert Hall to obtain a written statement. Holets is a sophomore at CWRU and was one of Felten's best friends. On Sunday 8-24-14, Holets and Felten discussed taking a flight the next day. Felten wanted to fly before classes got too intense and the initial plan was for Felten to take Holets, Marcelli and a freshman. They made plans to go to Kelly's Island and land to explore the island, if it wasn't too late, and fly back.

Toward the end of the rush event on 8-25-14, Felten changed his mind to land on Kellys Island because it was getting too late and everything on the island would have been closed. Felten told Holets that the flight wouldn't be more than an hour if they didn't land. Holets and Ghanta declined to take the flight because they wanted to get some sleep. Felten retrieved a carry-on bag from his room and they went downstairs. Holets described the bag as a burgundy carry-on with rollers. Holets knew that Felten stored headsets for the flight in the carry-on but he was not sure what else was in the bag.

Felten asked a group of the men (frat brothers and rushees) if anyone wanted to go flying. Pishevar was the first to raise his hand and then Hill and Travis Alexander raised their hands. Hill and Alexander debated with each other on who should go but Hill was chosen. Holets recalls Felten asking the men their weights because of the weight restriction on the plane. Felten calculated the weights in his head and at approximately 9:00 p.m. they left.

REPORTING OFFICER: Tpr. Pickett, Ryan W	UNIT NUMBER:	DATE: 8/25/2014
APPROVING OFFICER: Sgt. Jones, Larry P	UNIT NUMBER:	DATE: 8/28/2014



Ohio State Highway Patrol REPORT OF INVESTIGATION Investigative Notes

INCIDENT NO: REPORT DATE/TIME PHOTO POUCH NO.
14 042033 0428 8/25/2014 22:10 28-20044

Holets did not see any of the men take luggage other than Felten's carry-on.

Holets did not witness any of the men drink alcohol or take drugs that night. Holets stated that Felten's behavior was normal on 8-24-14 and 8-25-14 and Felten told Holets that he had slept ten or eleven hours the night before the flight. Holets does not believe the men would have stopped for drinks prior to flying because they were all under age and would not have been served.

Holets stated that he and Felten discussed what they would have done on Kellys Island if they had landed. They discussed getting something to eat or playing putt-putt golf or visiting remnants of buildings of settlers on the island. Holets and Felten had even looked up places to go on Kellys Island. Holets stated that he did not believe that alcohol is served on Kellys Island.

Holets has flown with Felten one time in the past. There were only three occupants in the plane when they flew. Holets was not aware if Felten has ever had four occupants in a plane prior to the flight on 8-25-14.

Thursday, September 04, 2014 02:51

Tpr. Pickett, Ryan W

Thermal imaging photos of the crash scene were uploaded and added to the case. Scene mapping will be added by Trooper Fox when he has completed it.

Thursday, September 18, 2014 21:24

Tpr. Fox, Ryan J

On August 25, 2014 the Chardon Post of the Ohio State Highway Patrol investigated a single aircraft fatal crash that occurred on Bishop Rd. near Curtis Wright Blvd. The aircraft took off from Cuyahoga County Airport and experienced mechanical difficulties. The aircraft requested permission to land and was granted a movement via a left turn. The aircraft traveled left from the area of take off, rolled and crashed. The left wing tip struck the ground first, and is evident by the embedded wing cap and navigation light assembly. The nose of the plane then impacted the ground followed by the right wing. The fuselage of the aircraft then came to rest on it's underside. As a result of the crash, the aircraft caught fire.

Upon arrival at the scene, several photographs were taken to document the physical evidence and damage sustained as a result of the crash. Several pieces of evidence were visible and these evidence points were plotted using a Total Station, as well as other significant points of the scene such as the roadway and surrounding landscapes. These plot points were uploaded into the computer software Crash Zone to create a scale diagram of the scene. This diagram will be supplemented to the report.

REPORTING OFFICER:	Tpr. Pickett, Ryan W	UNIT NUMBER:	DATE: 8/25/2014
APPROVING OFFICER:	Sgt. Jones, Larry P	UNIT NUMBER:	DATE: 8/28/2014



(OSP-203.07)

OHIO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY OHIO STATE HIGHWAY PATROL

		/ 9
6		PAGEOF
REPORT# STATEMENT DA'	TE/TIME (MM/DD/YY HH:MM)	OTHER REFERENCE #
1. LAURENCE ROHL	he	ereby make this voluntary statement to
^		
TAR. A. BRADFORD	at COYA HOGA	THANGAR OFFICE
on	, ,,,,,	
a) WHAT HARDENESS		
D From WHAT I UM	0625MAND 7	THE PLANE
73012 Off AD 10	pm AND 1	YEAT HAYING
TROUBLE GAINING	ALTITUSE -	- T4EY 7010
THE TOWER THEY	VAMITED TO	come back
AND AT 1001 TH	POWER	SAD THEY
CLARKED AS THE	DEBARNAL	= EMO et
THE RUNWAY.		
QW42 WHS THE PI	LOT AND	PASSENGERS?
A) WE DONE KNOW	WIX Th	E PUISENOGAS
WERE THE PILD	7 WAS 1	NICHAEL FELTON
1 BQIEVE. 1 G	AVE THE	ENTRE FICE
To YOUR DET.	FAA + F	RE DEDT.
(MCLUSING ML OF	HUS INFE	
`		GET PAS PLANS
INFORMANT'S SIGNATURE	STREET ADDRESS	
PRINT NAME	CITY	STATE ZIP CODE
LAURENCE E. ROHL	(LEVERAMON	011 44143
WITNESS SIGNATURE /		
REPORTING OFFICER SIGNATURE	UNIT	DATE
X		8-26-14



STATEMENT

		0 5
		PAGE OF
REPORT#	STATEMENT DATE/TIME (MM/DD/YY HH:MM)	OTHER REFERENCE #
14-042033-0428	8+26-14 / 0030 Has	
17 010011 0408	0100177	
LAURENCE ROHL	, h	ereby make this voluntary statement to
TRR. A. BRADFORD	at Committee	Course Aldlow
111.14 10111012	ALPEANE	HANGAL OFFICE
on		Manager State Comments
1	nomber of	THE THE
(Trucit Amo	GO) TLYING CL	UB IMC.
AS A ME	nBEL IN 6000	577740 146
HE SCIHEOULGE	of BLOCK of	F HOURS/Time
THROUGH TH	t 24 Hour	501/600 LING
- /	SOM WONT DA	
CET ME K	NOW THAT FEZT	OK SCHEDULED
A LOCAL TA	1617	
Q) WOULD FELTO.	N BE AFQUIRED	TO LIST THE
IASSENGERS EN	THE Sett DUE	>
A) NO		48
R) WORDT DAYA	WOULN BE ON	Comporal
A) RECORDS of	Ovidy Filer,	Who Files
THE PLAN I	VITER IT WAS	Everes.
		2
		a contract of
NFORMANT'S SIGNATURE _ / //	STREET ADDRESS	
(personne	4	
PRINT NAME	CITY CLEVER AND	STATE ZIP CODE DH 44143
LAURENCE E ROHA	- CUCLAND	100 77143

UNIT

HP-70A OHP 0269 5/13 AIMS #10-0269-00 [760-1500] [760-0431] [17601200] [760-0787]

REPORTING OFFICER SIGNATURE

(OSP-203.07)



(OSP-203.07)

OHIO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY OHIO STATE HIGHWAY PATROL

	PAGE/ OF/
	T DATE/TIME (MM/DD/YY HH:MM) OTHER REFERENCE #
TRAVIS ALEYANDISK	hereby make this voluntary statement to
on 8-25-14 FOUR	STUDENTS of CASE WESTERN
	IN A CRASH IN CUMPADAS
	NETS WELL MICHOEL FERTON,
	BRAAM PISHELAR BNO
	PIE Etherak your RELATIONER
A) LUCAS WAS MA	HOST FOR THE OVERNICHT
	nps, wa utolt on not
	GETTER - LUKE WAS my
forsonal memor	AND INSTO, I HAD TUST
	soruse Type Day, I'VE Knowing
	& maken of trong some.
LUKE ABE AMO	
- / With WE.	And John with my Room ment.
INFORMANT'S SIGNATURE ,	STREET ADDRESS
PRINT NAME Travis Alexander	CITY Farmingdale STATE ZIP CODE 11735
WITNESS SIGNATURE	
REPORTING OFFICER SIGNATURE	UNIT DATE



STATEMENT

PAGE 2 OF 7

DATE

8-28-14

UNIT

REPORT # STATEMENT DATE	7
14-047033-0428 8528-14	7 / 1356/7825
Tank a Alexandra	, hereby make this voluntary statement to
1, TRAVIS ALE-X ANDER	
TRA. D. BRADFORD	at CURU
on	
0,00 you KNOW WHAT	THE PLAN WAS FOR THE
FLUGITY THAT THE	4 Trok?
A.) No THAT TOURNERS /	nicurel mo LUKE
	NIGHTED TO 60 ON
THE FLICHT THAT	Criso THE FIRST 1 HAPS
	ASAED AMOUT 5 ND
	Jolyn And ABE WEEE
	REE THERE WAS A
	T (A BARBEAUX) WHYCK
	AT 830 A46 WE
	SE TOOK AND TURNS
WHOM IT PSKED.	and THEY LEST 1
DOMIN KNOW WHAT	- THE FLIGHT PLAN WAS
	NE TAKE My WEARER
A) No - Thety Lost +	Ran 2BT From House
INFORMANT'S SIGNATURE	STREET ADDRESS
PRINT NAME	CITY Farmingdale STATE ZIP CODE /1735
Travis Alexander WITNESS SIGNATURE	rarming acre Ny 11175
WITNESS SIGNATURE	

REPORTING OFFICER SIGNATURE

(OSP-203.07)



(OSP-203.07)

OHIO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY OHIO STATE HIGHWAY PATROL

STATEMENT

PAGE 3 OF 4 STATEMENT DATE/TIME (MM/PD/YY HH:MM) OTHER REFERENCE # REPORT# 14-042-033-0428 8-28-14 / 1356 HAS TRAVIS ALEXANDER , hereby make this voluntary statement to you withess may of THE AT THE BARBEAUE OR MIKE you kneed of may of THE STATED THAT YOU WHESTED STREET ADDRESS INFORMANT'S SIGNATURE PRINT NAME Farming dale Alexander Travis

UNIT

8-28-14



X

(OSP-203.07)

OHIO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY OHIO STATE HIGHWAY PATROL

STATEMENT

PAGE 4 OF 4 STATEMENT DATE/TIME (MM/DD/YY HH:MM)
14-042033-0428 8-29-14 /1356/tms OTHER REFERENCE # REPORT# IRAVIS ALEXANDER , hereby make this voluntary statement to at Civru ABE'S WARHT CLASS WAS 174 ME WEIGHED ABOUT HIGH 180'S OR UKE'S WEIGHT CLOSS LYBS 149. 1 mg tom JUNT Day DESTINATION OF LOCATION HAVE GONE Do w/ INFORMANT'S SIGNATURE Х ZIP CODE PRINT NAME Travis Alexander farming dale 11735

UNIT

8-28-14



(OSP-203.07)

OHIO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY OHIO STATE HIGHWAY PATROL

STATEMENT

PAGE STATEMENT DATE/TIME (MM/DD/YY HH:MM) OTHER REFERENCE # REPORT# 14-042033-0428 8-28-14/ EVAN OSTROWSKI , hereby make this voluntary statement to PUENSE LUCAS WESTE INFORMANT'S SIGNATURE X STATE PRINT NAME ZIP CODE Var UNIT DATE Х



X

(OSP-203.07)

OHIO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY OHIO STATE HIGHWAY PATROL

STATEMENT

PAGE 2 OF 4 STATEMENT DATE/TIME (MM/DD/YY HH:MM)

8-38-14 / 1542 14/45 OTHER REFERENCE # REPORT# AN OSTROWSKI hereby make this voluntary statement to on STREET ADDRESS ZIP CODE STATE 44106 DATE UNIT

HP-70A OHP 0269 5/13 AIMS #10-0269-00 [760-1500] [760-0431] [17601200] [760-0787]



			PAGEOF
REPORT#	STATEMENT DATE/TIME (MM/DD		REFERENCE #
14-042033-0428	8-28-14/ 15401	425	
Ella OSTAS		horoby my	ake this voluntary statement to
1. EVAN OSTRO		1.1	·
TPR. P. BRADE	TORO at	('WR	<u></u>
on			
a) DID YOU HE	AR Of An	ey DINE	R Pennis
Thos THE	NERT HOSO	maxe	SPECIFICALLY
OF WHERE	THE FRAGE	LANS 601	n 6-3
A) Nt			
a) DID YOU S	EE AND E	of THE	with
DAINIK ALC	stok As	TWE RO	ISH EVENT
	4'T SEAUE		DURING RUSH.
a) D.D you K	NOW Of	SEE Min	y of THE
MEN TAKE A	My TYPE OF	+ ILLEO	in DAUCES
PRIOR TO THE	+ MENT?		
A) NO - LW/NO	EI LAS A	- Usis	5501005
WRESTER AN	& VERY TALE	SNITTO -	OTHER
WAGRERS LD	EXED UP 7.	2 4112	173 445
IN HIS EHAR	ACTER AND	micha	a wood
NEWER WO A	20177116- LI	KT THOSS	WAFCKLESS
NEWER ISO AN	me WITH	MICHA	EL LAST
INFORMANT'S SIGNATURE	STREET ADD	PRESS	
VA 011 11 D D D	CITY	, (STATE ZIP CODE
EVAN OSTOWSKI	Cleve	land	104 144106
		1	I DATE
X X		UNIT	DATE 8-28-14
(OSP-203.07)	0	- 1	



(OSP-203.07)

OHIO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY OHIO STATE HIGHWAY PATROL

STATEMENT

PAGE 4 OF 4 STATEMENT DATE/TIME (MM/DD/YY HH:MM) OTHER REFERENCE # REPORT# OSTROWSKI phereby make this voluntary statement to AND OVER THE SUMMER- MICHAEL IS FryING. INFORMANT'S SIGNATURE ZIP CODE PRINT NAME 44106 UNIT



STATEMENT

PAGE _____ OF _____

REPORT# 14-042033-0428	STATEMENT DATE/TIME (MM/DD/YY HH:MM)	OTHER REFERENCE #
1. SIDDHARTH GH	ANTA,	hereby make this voluntary statement to
	at CWI	RU
on		<u> </u>
	THE NIGHT of	
and the second s	d I were at he ruh	
Also present at this	event were the freshmen	, John and Abe.
Michael had been plan	ning on going on a fl	ight the later that
hight and asked me	to accompany him. He	hold me that culd
had already agreed hi	in. Michael Managased	me was fine on my
freshman, Abe, with h	im. Michael Khansigneed	and as a result, had
one seat open on the	plane. Floret the work the	asked either me
or Adam to go flyin	with him. bole both de	clined since we had
work at 8:30 and he next	day. So, he himed to	a bunch of mehman
westles that were sithi	y at the house (at the tim	ny of the conversation
and asked it anyone	wanted to go flying. They	Midagl whad Toba
excited but John volu	infected first the aspect	at he we also 2000 lb
Michael Lit and make	and John should him the	that bould out the
	and believed it did. So	all four of them went
De low the warght min.	MAN DELLEAGO, IL MINI DE	flying.
	ATPETT APPRES	. J. J
INFORMANT'S SIGNATURE .	STREET ADDRESS	STATE ZIP CODE
Siddharth Ghanta	Cleveland	STATE ZIP CODE 44106
WITNESS SIGNATURE X	U 1 0 1 1 2 1	DATE
REPORTING OFFICER SIGNATURE /	UNIT	DATE 9-12-14
(OSP-203.07)		8



X

(OSP-203.07)

OHIO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY OHIO STATE HIGHWAY PATROL

STATEMENT

PAGE 2 OF 4 REPORT# STATEMENT DATE/TIME (MM/DD/YY HH:MM) OTHER REFERENCE # 91-12-14 /1235 HAS IDDHARTH GHANTA , hereby make this voluntary statement to on AM EVENT NO-SIO YOU SPEND WITE 8-25-14 micario 165 INFORMANT'S SIGNATUREA STREET ADDRESS X ZIP/CODE STATE PRINT NAME (THANTA 0/7 SIDDHANLTH WITNESS SIGNATURE X UNL



STATEMENT

page 3 of 4OTHER REFERENCE # STATEMENT DATE/TIME /MM/DD/YY HH:MM) REPORT# -12-14/1235 HXRS , hereby make this voluntary statement to Luice engurED INFORMANT'S SIGNATURE STREET ADDRESS ZIP CODE

PRINT NAME

PRINT NAME

CITY

CITY

STATE

ZIP CODE

YY 106

WITNESS SIGNATURE

X

REPORTING OFFICER SIGNATURE

X

(OSP-203.07)



One			. 4
		PAGE	4 of 9
REPORT#	STATEMENT DATE/TIME (MM/DD/YY H		NCE#
14-042033-0428	9-12-14/1235 H	4RS	
C. C.	. 74	horoby make this	voluntary statement to
1. SIDDHARTH GHAN			voluntary statement to
TPR. D. BRADE	? R p at at	OWRU	
on			
a) Do VOU KALA	ald With 7	HE FLIGH	Plag
WBS?			
1	ME THEY	fi marks	70 60
71) 1101/11/11/12/12		TIN BOOK	7%
	LAND AND +	cas ince	18
(CEVEL AND	WITHOUT LAND	10116	
Q) WITHT LABOR.	O. CHARL'S DEM	CANEL 8-	25-14
A) WARMAL.	REMEMBER	Hm SA	4146
It itas AB	OUT 10 425	SEER	note:
NICOTH BEA	ME WE WEN	LE MIL	NG
***	55 ES AND		CIT SCEED
WE GOT.			
*			
-			
INFORMANT'S SIGNATURE	STREET ADDRESS		
×	OLTY	10	ATE ZIP CODE
SIDD HARTH CHANTA	CLEVEL	AND	ATE ZIP CODE OF 44/06
WITNESS SIGNATURE			
REPORTING OFFICER SIGNATURE		JNIT	DATE
x			DAJE 9-12-14
(OSP-203.07)			(lex



		PAGEOF
REPORT# 14-042033-0428	STATEMENT DATE/TIME (MM/DD/YY HH:MM)	OTHER REFERENCE #
1. ASAM HOLETS	at Cw	hereby make this voluntary statement to
	THE EVENING of	become too intense; Monday weather
ANTINEY PLANT	to discuss the details of the flight. Initially SHAMAN. WE INA TO GO TO KELL	or DECISES UE
BACK, MICHAGE	AND EXPLORE No CASE C DID CHANG	E /T/S MUYD
BERNSC IT	END OF THE 193 MEDT GOIN WAS THE GOIN	6 72 LAWS
France BEEN TO TUST COM NOT LAND.	CLOSED ANGUL	MICHT MAN
PRINT NAME Adom Holets WITNESS SIGNATURE	CITY Cleveland	STATE ZIP CODE 0H 44106
X REPORTING OFFICER SIGNATURE / X (OSP-203.07)	UNIT	DATE 9-3-14



STATEMENT

PAGE 2 OF 7 OTHER REFERENCE # REPORT# STATEMENT DATE/TIME (MM/DD/YY HH:MM) , hereby make this voluntary statement to

INFORMANT'S SIGNATURE	STREET ADDRESS		
PRINT NAME Adam Holet:	CITY CLEVER AUD	STATE	ZIP CODE 44166
WITNESS SIGNATURE X	"		
REPORTING OFFICER SIGNATURE X	UNIT	DATE	9-3-14



14-042033-0428	STATEMENT DATE/TIME (MM/DD/YY HH:MM) OTHER REFERENCE #
1. ADAM HOLETS	, hereby make this voluntary statement to
TPR D. BRADFO	RD at CWRU
on	
7.55	BE WAS THE FIRST TO RAISE
	AND THEN JOHN AND TRAMS
	HARASS. JOHN AND TOURS
Klinds of DE	BATES WITH ENCH - I'M NOT
SURE INUN	IT WAS DECIDED BUT JOHN
WAS CHOSE	V. 1 PO RECORD MICHAGEL
ASKINC THE	1 WEGGATS BE CAUSE OF
THE WEIGHT	RESTRICTION OF THE PLANE.
M 1125 50 LA	THER WIGHTS OUT LOVO-
IF DIA IT	14 1mg (King - THEN TAKY
LEVT.	
a) WHAT TIME	DIN THEY LEAVE?
A) THE EVENIE	STARKO ARON 440 5:00 OR 6:00 AN
AUD ENEBED	APOUND 7 OR 730. TIKY LEGT
MOND AMST	spa. We with the for Socian 2nd
thom Ams	500 6 UNOTE 9.
INFORMANT'S SIGNATURE	STREET ADDRESS
PRINT NAME	CITY STATE ZIP CODE
Adom Halet	CLEVELANN 84 44106
X	
X	UNIT DATE 9-3-14
(OSP-203.07)	



X

REPO X

(OSP-203.07)

OHIO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY OHIO STATE HIGHWAY PATROL

STATEMENT

		page 4 of 7
REPORT# 14-042033-0428	STATEMENT DATE/TIME (MM/DD/YY HH:MM)	OTHER REFERENCE #
1. ADAM 140LETS		ereby make this voluntary statement to
on	atat	-0
	SCRIBE MIKES	
A) IT WAS A	BURGARDY CARRY	-ON TYPE OF
pag with Re	pliens of 15.	14E /000
HEAD PHANES, 1	HEAD SETS FOR 1	un AND STRES
7 337	1/20 PUCIN	tovilació
***	1 PONT KA	as tyncry
	WAS IN IT.	n = 1,000,000
	THE WHITES H	THE LOSGAGE
8	THAT MIKE ME	KED TOHY OUR
	IT HAVE ANEW	
	N WEIGHTS?	
	MIKE SO BECK	USE JOHN
UE1648 MO	RE THAT MAN	
INFORMANT'S SIGNATURE	STREET ADDRESS	
Adom Halets	CITY	STATE ZIP CODE OH 44166

UNIT



STATEMENT

OHO		7
		PAGE OF
REPORT# 14-041633-6488	STATEMENT DATE/TIME (MM/DD/YY HH:MM) 9-3-19/1405/HRS	OTHER REFERENCE #
1. ADAM HOLETS		, hereby make this voluntary statement to
TPL. A. BRADES	<i>RO</i> at <i>C</i>	who
on		
Q) DID YOU SEE	MICHAEL of	Arry of
/	NEW DAME	
WIGHT OR 1	AKE ARRY ILL	EGAL DRUBS?
A) NO- OUR A	USH RULES AM	20 HIBIT ALCOHOL
Q) DID YOU SPK	us Tille With	MICIALL EN
8-25 Milo	OR 8-24 ANIS	DIA HE
APPAAL MON	nat of majory	ya of
THE OUNINBO	6	-
1	nolosty fine	the Similes
TO ME THOS	/	11 HUSAS OF
SLESSA THE	MIGHT PERME.	
0) WHED DIN C.	LUSSES SMALL	
A) MUMBAG 8	3-25	
to) COURA THEY	HAUT GONE DR	INKING BESTER
The Time	THY COT T	at frigg HOUSE
	THE Y BOT TO	
NFORMANT'S SIGNATURE	STREET ADDRESS	
X		STATE ZIP CODE
Adom Holets	CITY CLEVELA	NO OH 44106
WITNESS SIGNATURE X		
REPORTING OFFICER SIGNATURE //	UNIT	DATE 9-3-14

HP-70A OHP 0269 5/13 AIMS #10-0269-00 [760-1500] [760-0431] [17601200] [760-0787]

(OSP-203.07)



STATEMENT

page 6 of 7

REPORT# STATEMENT DATE/TIME (MM/DD/YY HH:MM) OTHER REFERENCE #
14-042033-0428 9-3-14/1405 HPS
I, ADAM HOLETS , hereby make this voluntary statement to
TM. D. BRADFORD at CWRU
THE DIATOPORO at
on
A) I DOME THINK SO- ITE'S KETVER DOME
THAT BEFORE. BESIDES THEY COULANT KINE
GUTTEN SERVED PECAUSE THEY WELL ALL
UNDER ACE.
E) WHAT WOULD for HAVE DENE 1400 YOU
MANUAL WORLD FOR HAVE DENE MAD YOU MANUALLY'S 15 LAND.
A) WE HAN DISCUSCIED GETTING SOMETHING
TO EAST OR PUT-PUT GOLF OR VISITING
Riminiones of Some BUILDINGS of SCARES
militale and I LOOKED OF SOME RACES
TO GO TO KERLY'Y ISCAND COSTREN CUSE
Winy TO TROVICE SMOTHE EARLISH THAT
DAY. I DON'T THATE THEY SERVE ALCOHOL
ON KELY'S 15 CAND.

INFORMANT'S SIGNATURE	STREET ADDRESS		
PRINT NAME	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
Adam Holets	CLEVELAND	0/4	44106
WITNESS SIGNATURE	"		
X			
REPORTING OFFICER SIGNATURE	UNIT	DATE	2
X			1-3-14
OSP-203.07)	<u></u>		



	PAGE Z OF Z
REPORT# STATEMENT DATE/TIL	
	, hereby make this voluntary statement to
a) HANE YOU EVER ROW, A) YES. ONE TIME.	AST YEAR - FAM SEMESTED
AND AREN SON	ousky - CEDER fro. 14T
A) ME MICHAEL AND	my GIRLERIENS MICHAGE MAS EVEN LE ON DELEN BENDER
A) I'n NOT POSITIONE.	SID MAY HARAS.
PRINT NAME' Adam Holeti	CITY STATE ZIP CODE OF 44/06
WITNESS SIGNATURE X REPORTING OFFICER SIGNATURE X (OSP-203.07)	UNIT DATE 9-3-14